RNS Number: 5019Q Revolution Beauty Group PLC 21 February 2023

For immediate release 21 February 2023

## REVOLUTION BEAUTY GROUP PLC

("Revolution Beauty", the "Group" or the "Company")

## Update on FY22 Audit

Revolution Beauty Group plc (AIM: REVB), the multi-channel mass beauty innovator, today provides an update on its audit for the year ended 28 February 2022 ("FY22").

The Board continues to work closely with BDO to complete the audit of the Group's FY22 accounts and is now working to publish these accounts on or around 30 March 2023.

The Company will continue to work with its Nominated Adviser towards lifting the suspension of trading in its shares as soon as possible following the release of its FY22 accounts. In addition, the Company continues to work towards the publication of its unaudited interim financial statements for the 6-month period to 31 August 2022, which it intends to issue at the same time.

For further information please contact:

**Revolution Beauty Investor Relations** 

Bob Holt / Elizabeth Lake <a href="mailto:lnvestor.Relations@revolutionbeautyplc.com">lnvestor.Relations@revolutionbeautyplc.com</a>

Joint Corporate Brokers

Zeus (NOMAD): Nick Cowles / Jamie Peel / Jordan Tel: +44 (0) 161 831 1512

Warburton

Liberum: Clayton Bush / Edward Thomas / Miquela Tel: +44 (0) 203 100 2222

Bezuidenhoudt

Media enquiries: Headland Consultancy

Headland ConsultancyTel: +44 (0)20 3805 4822Rosh Field / Will Smith / Marta Parry-JonesRevolutionbeauty@headlandconsultancy.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.com">msc.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

**MSCTMMMTMTTTTAJ**